BYLAW NO. 9589

The Bicycle Amendment Bylaw, 2019

The Council of The City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Bicycle Amendment Bylaw*, 2019.

Purpose

- 2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to:
 - (a) make necessary amendments to reflect the new corporate structure approved by City Council on November, 19, 2018; and
 - (b) make general housekeeping amendments.

Bylaw No. 6884 Amended

3. The Bicycle Bylaw is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 2 Amended

- 4. Section 2 is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "The Highway Traffic Act" and substituting "The Traffic Safety Act" in clause (a); and
 - (b) striking out "Bylaw No. 4284" and substituting "Bylaw No. 7200" in clause (i).

Section 25 Amended

- 5. Section 25 is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "Parks Bylaw No. 3187 of the City of Saskatoon" and substituting "The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Bylaw, 1998"; and

2010

(b) striking out "such Bylaw No. 3187" and substituting "The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Bylaw, 1998".

Section 26 Repealed

6. Section 26 is repealed.

Schedule "B" Amended

- 7. Schedule "B" is amended by:
 - (a) striking out "The Police Department of The City of Saskatoon" and substituting "The Saskatoon Police Service" in paragraph 2(a);
 - (b) striking out "Chief of any such Department" and substituting "Chief of Police" in paragraph 2(a); and
 - (c) striking out "Office of the City Treasurer, City Hall" and substituting "Corporate Revenue, City Hall, 222 3rd Avenue North" in subparagraph 2(b)(iii).

dovice

Coming into Force

Dood a first time this

8. This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

Mayor	Mayor City Clerk	
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2019.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2019.
Read a liist tille tills	day or	, 2019.